1110000006195

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	<u> </u>
(Add	iress)	·
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	- th
(City	//State/Zip/Prione	# # J
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer.	· · -

Office Use Only



700301543257

17 JUL 21 AH 9: 24
DIVISION OF CONFERNATIONS

2017 JUL 21 AN IO 43

O SIMMONS JUL 2 4 2017 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

	ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195	
	REFERENCE: 713157 7488450	
	AUTHORIZATION :	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 1180.00	
ORDER DATE :	July 6, 2017	
ORDER TIME :	10:16 AM	
ORDER NO. :	713157-020	
CUSTOMER NO:	7488450	
	FOREIGN FILINGS	.
NAME:	TRANSFLO EXPRESS, LLC	

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE	ያ: <u>LL</u>)
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING	G AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD) STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:		tration Section on of Corporation	ns			
SUBJE		RANSFLO EXPR	ESS, LLC			
	_		Name of 1	imited Liability (Company	
The enci	losed " ce, and	Application by For check are submitte	eign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refere	any for Authoriza	tion to Tranted liability	nsact Business in Florida," Certificate of company to transact business in Florida
Please re	eturn a	II correspondence o	concerning this matter to the	following:		
		Jeanne Walters				
			Ne	ime of Person		
	Pegasus TransTech Parent, LLC					
	Firm/Company					
	4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd.					
Address					***	
		Tampa, FL 33607				
		~ ~~~	City/St	ate and Zip Code	 	
		jwalters@pegast	istranstech,com			
			E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report noti	fication)
For furt	her info	ormation concernin	g this matter, please call:			
	Jeanr	e Walters		813 at (386-230)4
		Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayı	line Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle		
Enclose		theck for the follow 25.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: \$\Bigsire\$ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filit Certified Copy		☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

TRANSFLO EXPRES	S, LLC				
	Limited Liability Company; must include 'Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L	(C.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate a	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori	da. The alternate name must believe "Limite	ed Limbility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")		
2. DE		3 043598869			
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	sich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(Pil.	number, if applicable)		
a 12/23/2013					
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	gistration.) c penalty hability)			
5. 4301 W. Boy Scout Bl	vd.	6. 4301 W. Boy Scout Bi	vd.		
(Street Address of F Suite 550	rincipal Office)	(Mailing Address) Suite 550			
Tampa, FL 33607		Tampa, FL 33607			
Tampa, F12 33007		rampa, r.c. 3.5007			
7 Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	T JUL 21 AH 9: 7 DIVISION OF CONTURATE		
1. Willio and succe again.	-	<u></u>			
Name:	Corporation Service Company		JUL 21 AH		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		70		
	Tallahassec	, Florida <u>32301</u>	9 7		
Registered agent's accep	(City)	(//	ip code)		
designated in this application comply with the provision	gistered agent and to accept service of p. tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper a s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	registered agent and agree to and complete performance of	act in this capacity. I jugarer agree		
	(Registered agent's si	gnakect			
8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	acity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:	have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:		
Manager	Frank Adelman 4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd Ste 550 Tampa, FL 33607	Manager	Fanne Walters 4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd Ste 550 Tampa, FL 33607		
Manager	Jason Schmidly 20! N. Tryon St. Suite 2450 Charlotte, NC 28202	Manager	Alan Welch 201. N. Tryon St. Suite 2450 Charlotte, NC 28202		
(Use attachments if neces	sary)				
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s	of existence, no more than 90 days old, do of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted)	luly authenticated by the offici	al having custody of records in the inslation of the certificate under oath		
	o the Department of State constitutes a thir				

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TRANSFLO EXPRESS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRANSFLO EXPRESS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 202906139

Date: 07-18-17

5455554 8300 SR# 20175296222